SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1880/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2018 in WA No. 1035/2018 passed by the High Court Of **Judicature At Madras**)

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KANDASAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35887/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35889/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35888/2019-CONDONATION OF **DELAY IN REFILING)**

Date: 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Ms. Soumya Priyadharshinee, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kritika Shukla, Adv.

for M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 35515 of 2015.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] Asstt. Registrar